the estimated FY 2009/ 2010 CDBG, HOME and ESG funds, including

entitlement allocations, reallocations of funds from completed prior years' CDBG

projects, estimated CDBG and HOME program income, and required matches for

HOME and ESG funding, totaling two million, eight hundred ninety- seven

thousand, five hundred forty- six dollars ($ 2, 897, 546), are described; and • 

WHEREAS, the proposed activities in the One Year Action Plan

address the City' s housing and homeless needs and economic development

initiatives. Specific projects which are proposed to be funded with HUD' s

FY 2009/ 2010 funding were derived from the City' s priority needs, as identified in